

SpiceJet Limited

319 Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon 122016, Haryana, India. Tel: + 91 124 3913939 Fax: + 91 124 3913844

August 5, 2016

Assistant Manager, Listing Compliance, BSE Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Subject: Clarification regarding news item appearing in Business Line.

Dear Sir,

We refer to your e-mail dated August 1, 2016 seeking clarification on news item appeared in Business Line on July 30, 2016 titled as "Court asks SpiceJet to deposit Rs.579 cr."

In this regard, we wish to clarify here that in the matter of Mr. Kalanithi Maran vs. SpiceJet Limited & Another and Kal Airways Private Limited vs. SpiceJet Limited & Another, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has passed an order on July 29, 2016 directing the respondents to deposit Rs.579 Crores in five equal monthly installments with the Registrar General, High Court of Delhi.

The Company has preferred an appeal in the matter which was listed before the Division Bench of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today (i.e. August 5, 2016) and the court has directed the same to be listed on August 8, 2016 for hearing the appeal.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For SpiceJet Limited

Chandan Sand

VP (Legal) & Company Secretary